

DISTRICT:: PURBA MEDINIPUR

U/S 341/325/307 of IPC.

P.S – Bhupatinagar

No. of Accused- 01

P.W.....

D.W.....

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
1ST COURT, CONTAI.

Present :: **Shri Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya**
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Contai.
J.O. Code WB00819

Sessions Case No. 586 of 2023

CNR : WBEM09-002466-2023

STATE

-Vs-

Tapas Bankura

Order No. 01, dated 27-09-2023

Received case record of G.R 2197 of 2023 arising out of Bhupatinagar P.S. case No.308 of 2023 dated 08.08.2023 from the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M, Contai.

Perused the order dated 13.09.2023 passed by the Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai.

Enlist.

Cognizance of the offence is taken in terms of section 193 of Cr.P.C.

Sole accused Tapas Bankura is produced from J/C.

Ld. Additional PP is present.

It is found that accused is not represented by any Ld. Advocate. Accordingly, Ld. Chairman, SDLSC, Contai is requested to appoint an Advocate from the Panel maintained at the said office to conduct this case on behalf of the accused person.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Chairman, SDLSC, Contai.

To **04-10-2023** for production and appointment of Ld. Advocate for accused.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.